Project Name

John and Ann Rhoads Softball Stadium

Renovation & Addition

UA Project No.
370-19-1959

FUNDS AVAILABLE:
BIDS SHALL BE VALID FOR:
CONSTRUCTION DURATION:

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Due
August 6, 2019 2:00 p.m. local time

Bid Location
405 Cahaba Circle
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35404

THE UNIVERSITY OF

ALABAMA

Two million, one hundred fifty thousand dollars and 00/100 ($2,150,000.00)

Architect/Engineer

Ward Scott Architecture
2715 Seventh Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401
phone: (205) 345-6110
fax: (205) 345-6696

Sixty (60) Days

Project Completion: January 31, 2020

Duncar} & Tho.mpson Hall-Taylor Construction Co., |]. T. Harrison Construction Co., K & A Builders, Inc.
Construction Services, LLC Inc. Inc.
CONTRACTOR 520 Mineral Trace, Suite D 5126 McFarland Blvd. E. P. O. Box 21300 2420 12th Street
Hoover, AL 35244 Tuscaloosa, AL 35405 Tuscaloosa, AL 35402 Tuscaloosa, AL 35401
(205) 403-9151 (205) 758-8265 (205) 333-1120 (205) 349-3126
GC Lic. #22254 GC Lic. #13714 GC Lic. #20245 GC Lic. #40146
Addenda ONE - SEVEN X Yes __No X Yes __ No X Yes __No X Yes __ No
LICENSE # ON ENVELOPE X Yes __ No X Yes __No X Yes __ No X Yes __No
BONDING COMPANY OR BID | Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. i Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. | Travelers Casualty & Surety Co.
DEPOSIT of America RiL Insucance ‘Company of America of America
UNIT PRICE #1
Description on back of page $ 10.50 | $ 53.75 | $ 53.70 | $ 54.00
UNIT PRICE #2
Description on back of page $ 20.00 $ 20.00 $ 20.00 $ 21.00
BASE BID ON PROPOSAL $ 1,994,568.00 | $ 2,500,000.00 | $ 1,900,000.00 | $ 1,940,000.00
ENVELOPE ADJUSTMENT (117,049.00) (476,000.00) (101,500.00) (61,000.00)
ADJUSTED BASE BID 1,877,519.00 2,024,000.00 1,798,500.00 1,879,000.00
ALTERNATE #1
Description on back of page 48,700.00 112,000.00 95,000.00 82,200.00
ENVELOPE ADJUSTMENT 33,391.00 22,000.00 (7,000.00) 4,000.00
Subtotal 1,959,610.00 2,158,000.00 1,886,500.00 1,965,200.00
ALTERNATE #2
Description on back: of page 27,800.00 245,000.00 63,000.00 66,900.00
ENVELOPE ADJUSTMENT 35,820.00 (170,000.00) - -
Subtotal 2,023,230.00 2,233,000.00 1,949,500.00 2,032,100.00
ALTERNATE #3
Description on back of page 44,150.00 42,000.00 34,321.00 54,700.00
ENVELOPE ADJUSTMENT 17,903.00 13,000.00 19,500.00 6,000.00
Subtotal 2,085,283.00 2,288,000.00 2,003,321.00 2,092,800.00
ALTERNATE #4
Description on back of page 54,800.00 58,000.00 83,750.00 48,730.00
ENVELOPE ADJUSTMENT (3,946.00) - - -
TOTAL BID W/ALTERNATES | $ 2,136,137.00 | $ 2,346,000.00 | $ 2,087,071.00 | $ 2,141,530.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE BIDS WERE RECEIVED SEALED AND WERE PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE
INDICATED AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT. I RECOMMEND AWARD OF
THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER AS SHOWN ABOVE, AS DETERMINED BY
THE AVAILABLE FUNDS AND SUBJECT TO THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS AND ANY APPLICABLE LAW.

Robert C. Lanoux, AL

»
“
“

i “L,( _
"["" "hl 4 » “,‘q‘ y
LTI TEa

Sworn to and subscribed before me this éﬂ day of. AU60S+ , 2019,

i ™

Zé‘;\(/‘ A MC\M

<
Notary Public

<

o4 /02 /23

My Commission Expires




Unit Price Descriptions:
Unit Price #1: Steel Angle, In-Place. Price per Lincar Ieet, In-Place.

Unit Price #2: Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable/ Unconsolidated Materials. Price per Cubic Yard in Place (CYIP).

Alternate Descriptions:
Alternate #1:  North Fxit Walkway
Alternate #2: Upgrade Lixisting Ticket Offices
Alternate #3: Canopics at Entry Gates

Alternate #4: Upgrade Bus Drive & Intersection Paving




